ANDHRA UNIVERSITY (VISAKHAPATNAM, AP)
B.Ed. 2 Years Course (4 Semesters)

SCHEME AND STRUCTURE

1% SEMESTER Theory Marks
Paper — | = Philosophical Foundation of Education = 80M
Paper—Il = Perspectives in Child Development = 80M
Paper— Il = ICT for Enriching Teaching and Learning = 80M
Paper—IV = Pedagogy of Maths/Social Studies/Biological Science = 40M
Paper—V = Pedegogy of Physical Science /English/Telugu = 40M
Total = 500

Theory = 320 Practical = 180

2" SEMESTER Theory Marks

Paper —VI = Sociological Foundation of Education = 80M
Paper VIl = Learning and Teaching = 80M
Paper—VIIl = Classroom Mamagement, Leadership and Action Research = 40M
Paper—IX = Art Education = 40M
Theory = 240 Practical = 310 Total = 550
3" SEMESTER Theory Marks
Paper —X = Pedegogy of Maths/Social Studies/Biological Science = 40M
Paper—XI= Pedegogy of Physical Science /English/Telugu = 40M
Paper=Xll = Learning Assessment = 40M
Paper—Xlll = Understanding the Self = 40M
Total = 550

Theory = 160 Practical =390



4™ SEMESTER

Paper —XIV = Contamporary India and Education

Paper — XV= Gender School and Society

Paper = XVI = Inclusive Education

Paper —XVIl = Environmental Education

Theory = 160

Practical = 440

Theory Marks
= 40M
= 40M
= 40M
= 40M

Total 600

B.Ed. 2 Years Course(4 Semesters)

1% SEMESTER

2" SEMESTER

3 SEMESTER

4™ SEMESTER

Total Theory Marks
Total Practical Marks

Overal Total

Theory
Practical

Total

Theory

Practical

Total

Theory
Practical
Total

Theory

Practical
Total

=320M

=180 M
= 500M

=240M

=310 M
550 M

160 M
=390 M

= 550 M

=160 M

=440 M
=600 M
=880 M
=1320 M
=2200M
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PRINCIPAL
Dr. V GOWRI NAIDU
ASHOKA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION,
JAMMUNARAYANAPURAM, VIZIANAGARAM.
9014497026



