## ANDHRA UNIVERSITY (VISAKHAPATNAM, AP)

## B.Ed. 2 Years Course (4 Semesters) SCHEME AND STRUCTURE

	1 <sup>st</sup> SEMESTER	Theo	ry Marks
Paper – I = Philosophical		= 80M	
Paper – II = Perspectives in Child Development			= 80M
Paper – III = ICT for Enriching Teaching and Learning			= 80M
Paper – IV = Pedagogy of Maths/Social Studies/Biological Science			= 40M
Paper – V = Pedegogy of F	Physical Science /English/Telugu	=	40M
Theory = 320	Practical = 180	Total =	500

	2 <sup>nd</sup> SEMESTER	TH	neory Marks
Paper –VI = Sociological Foundation of Education			= 80M
Paper –VII = Learning and Teaching			= 80M
Paper – VIII = Classroom Mamagement, Leadership and Action Research		= 40M	
Paper – IX = Art Education			= 40M
Theory = 240	Practical = 310	Total	= 550

3 <sup>rd</sup> SEMESTER	Theory Marks
Paper – X = Pedegogy of Maths/Social Studies/Biological Science	= 40M
Paper – XI= Pedegogy of Physical Science /English/Telugu	= 40M
Paper – XII = Learning Assessment	= 40M
Paper – XIII = Understanding the Self	= 40M
Theory = 160 Practical = 390	Total = 550

4 <sup>th</sup> SE	MESTER	Theory Marks
Paper – XIV = Contamporary India and Education		= 40M
Paper – XV= Gender School an	d Society	= 40M
Paper – XVI = Inclusive Education		= 40M
Paper – XVII = Environmental Education		= 40M
Theory = 160	Practical = 440	Total = 600

1 <sup>st</sup> SEMESTER	B.Ed. 2 Years (	Course(4 Semesters)
1 SEIVIESTER		
	Practical	= 180 M
	Total	= 500 M
2 <sup>nd</sup> SEMESTER	Theory	= 240 M
	Practical	= 310 M
	Total	= 550 M
3 <sup>rd</sup> SEMESTER	Theory	= 160 M
	Practical	= 390 M
	Total	= 550 M
4 <sup>th</sup> SEMESTER	Theory	= 160 M
	Practical	= 440 M
	Total	= 600 M
Total Theory Marks		= 880 M
Total Practical Mark	s	=1320 M
Overal Total		= 2200M

PRINCIPAL
Dr. V GOWRI NAIDU
ASHOKA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION,
JAMMUNARAYANAPURAM, VIZIANAGARAM.
9014497026